
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021261-2021 

Contract

928/2021 - Croydon Drug and Alcohol Integrated
Engagement, Treatment and Recovery Service for
Adults and Young People

Croydon Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-021261

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a578  

Published 27 August 2021, 11:36am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Croydon Council

Bernard Weatherill House, 8 Mint Walk

Croydon

CR0 1EA

Contact

Mrs Natalie White

Email

natalie.white@croydon.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021261-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021261-2021
mailto:natalie.white@croydon.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

+44 2087266000

Fax

+44 2087605571

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.croydon.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.croydon.gov.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.croydon.gov.uk
http://www.croydon.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

928/2021 - Croydon Drug and Alcohol Integrated Engagement, Treatment and Recovery
Service for Adults and Young People

Reference number

DN536488

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The London Borough of Croydon has awarded a contract for the provision of a Drug and
Alcohol Integrated Engagement, Treatment and Recovery Service for Adults and Young
People.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £13,248,206

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 8

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This service relates to the procurement of an integrated Drug & Alcohol Engagement,
Treatment & Recovery Service for adults and young people (under 18s) in Croydon. The new
service will provide person centered care, using a trauma based approach, with a focus on an
individual’s strengths and recovery capital to support sustained recovery.

This procurement was within the “light touch regime” applicable to the procurement of
contracts for social and other specific services, as set out in Regulations 74 to 76 of the
Public Contract Regulations 2015 (Regulations). The Council orientated this procurement
towards an adapted open procedure as described in Regulation 27 of the Regulations but
using a “light touch” approach. The Council does not hold itself bound by the Regulations
except to the extent that they apply to the light touch regime as set out in Regulations 74 to
76 of the Regulations

The required Services were procured via a competitive tendering process run electronically
via the London Tenders Portal (www.londontenders.org)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

https://www.londontenders.org


Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-007687

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

928/2021

Title

928/2021 - Croydon Drug and Alcohol Integrated Engagement, Treatment and Recovery
Service for Adults and Young People

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

/Notice/007687-2021


Page 6 to 8

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Change Grow Live Services Ltd

Brighton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £13,248,206

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

HM Courts and Tribunals Service, Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand

London



Page 7 to 8

WC2A

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

HM Courts and Tribunals Service, Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Review procedures are as set out in the Public Contract Regulations 2015 and are time
limited. Any

proceedings must be brought in the High Court of England and Wales.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

HM Courts and Tribunals Service

The Strand

London

WC2A

Country

United Kingdom



Page 8 to 8

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-16T17:18:48+0100
	TCPDF




